GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2223006411IW File No:IW-14011(19)/6/2022-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW-Part(1)

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Irrigation & Waterways

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways

To: The

Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division , Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Chief Engineer (South-West) , Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets (i) Flood Embankment (2.25 Km.) in Blocks, Daspur-I, Ghatal and Daspur-II, P.Ss-Daspur in District Paschim Medinipur during 2022-23 (Scheme Id--IW/MR/T-404-2223-Converted SDRF), Project ID:- IW222360726S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets (i) Flood Embankment (2.25 Km.) in Blocks- Daspur-I, Ghatal and Daspur-II, P.Ss-Daspur in District Paschim Medinipur during 2022-23 (Scheme Id-IW/MR/T-404-2223-Converted SDRF), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project:

Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets (i) Flood Embankment

(2.25 Km.) in Blocks- Daspur-I, Ghatal and Daspur-II, P.Ss-Daspur in District Paschim

Medinipun during 2022-23 (Scheme Id--IW/MR/T-404-2223-Converted SDRF)

Project ID:

IW222360726S000

Address:

Blocks- Daspur-I, Ghatal and Daspur-II, P.Ss-Daspur in District Paschim Medinipur

Administrative Approval: Rs 14939000 (One Crore Forty Nine Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2022-23	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	8000000
2	2023-24	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	6939000
Total					14939000

Date: 17/08/2022

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2223014150FA00 Dated 05/08/2022.

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Date: 17/08/2022

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Memo No: GO2223006411IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General(A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(Audit)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General(RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Finance Department-(Group-F&N)

JOINT SECRETARY (WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID: IW/MR/T-404-2223

Name of the Main Scheme: Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets (i) Flood Embankment- (2.25 Km.) in Blocks- Daspur-I, Ghatal and Daspur-II, P.Ss-Daspur in District-Paschim Medinipur during 2022-23.

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	Urgent Breach closing (70.00 M length) and flood mitigation work alongwith Strengthening (100.00 M length) of Right Ex-Zamindary Embankment of river Parang (near house of Santosh Dolui) to reduce vulnerability of people due to very heavy rainfall and high discharge from 29/07/21 to 04/08/21 at mouza Raikundu, Block- Daspur-I, Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	2285489.00	68606.00
2	Urgent flood protection and mitigation work by mending Slip on M.C. Embankment in between Ch.17.30 Km to Ch.17.45 km and Ch. 17.50 km to 17.70 Km for a length of 200.00 M L/B of Durbachati River to reduce vulnerability of people due to very heavy rain fall and high discharge from 29.07.21 to 04.08.21 at Mouza-Narayanchak, G.PJot Ghanashyam, Block-Daspur-II, DistPaschim Medinipur.	2755002.00	82816.00
3	Urgent Breach closing (75.00 M length) and flood mitigation work along with Strengthening (100.00 M length) of Right Ex-Zamindary Embankment of river Parang (near house of Sushil Bagrah) to reduce vulnerability of people due to very heavy rainfall and high discharge from 29/07/21 to 04/08/21 at mouza Raikundu, Block- Daspur-I, Dist. Paschim Medinipur	3311316.00	99529.00
4	Urgent flood protection & mitigation work by Ghoges mending and strengthening of C.C Embankment in between Ch.4.50 km and 5.20 km to reduce vulnerability of people due to very heavy rainfall & high discharge from 29/07/21 to 04/08/21 at mouza Harishinghapur, Block- Ghatal, Dist.	1915228.00	57572.00



Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
	Paschim Medinipur.		
5	Urgent breach closing (30 M length) and flood mitigation work along with strengthening (200 M length) of Right Ex-Zamindary Embankment of Parang & Buriganga river (Breach no 13 & 14) to reduce vulnerability of people due to very heavy rainfall & high discharge from 29/07/21 to 04/08/21 at mouza -Harirajpur, Block- Daspur-I,P.S-Daspur, Dist. Paschim Medinipur"	985930.00	29646.00
6	Urgent breach closing (25 M length) and flood mitigation work along with strengthening (100 M length) of Right Ex-Zamindary Embankment of Donai river (Near house of Nimai Sau) to reduce vulnerability of people due to very heavy rainfall & high discharge from 29/07/21 to 04/08/21 at mouza -Bolluri, Block- Daspur-I, P.S -Daspur, Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	789204.00	23750.00
7	Urgent breach closing (25 M length) and flood mitigation work along with strengthening (200 M length) of Right Ex-Zamindary Embankment of Donai river (Near house of Felu Mal) to reduce vulnerability of people due to very heavy rainfall & high discharge from 29/07/21 to 04/08/21 at mouza -Bolluri, Block- Daspur-I, P.S- Daspur, Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	1087584.00	32647.00
8	Urgent breach closing (25 M length) and flood mitigation work along with strengthening (200 M length) of Right Ex-Zamindary Embankment of Donai river (Near house of Felu Mal) to reduce vulnerability of people due to very heavy rainfall & high discharge from 29/07/21 to 04/08/21 at mouza -Bolluri, Block- Daspur-I P.S- Daspur, Dist. Paschim Medinipur.	736852.00	22172.00
9	Urgent breach closing (15 M length) and flood mitigation work along with strengthening (200 M length) of Right Ex-Zamindary Embankment of Donai river (Near house of Badal Kotal) to reduce vulnerability of people due to very heavy	636365.00	19102.00



Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
	rainfall & high discharge from 29/07/21 to 04/08/21 at mouza -Bolluri, Block- Daspur-I, P.S -Daspur, Dist. Paschim Medinipur.		
Total:		14502970.00	435840.00

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 14938810.00

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department